
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,633

 51,761

 5,532

 1,134

 3,582

 63

 4,852

 3,709

 12,718

 73.3%

 7.8%

 1.6%

 5.1%

 0.1%

 6.9%

 5.3%

 18.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,689

 51,801

 5,533

 1,134

 3,583

 63

 4,855

 3,720

 12,722

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 50,215

 39,091

 3,458

 737

 2,600

 50

 2,798

 1,481

 6,939

 50,271

 39,132

 3,458

 737

 2,601

 50

 2,801

 6,943

 1,492

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 4,006

 6,350

 2,023

 4,554

 6,667

 7,899

 3,338

 3,914

 6,148

 1,944

 4,736

 6,446

 8,167

 4,441

 7,920

 12,498

 3,967

 9,290

 13,113

 16,066

 7,779

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 70,075

 7,722

 58,654

 13

 29,836

 27,140

 16,365

 10,775

 2,696

 558

 141

 9,902

 5,526

 1,161

 3,215

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

81,82,83,86,88,96,97,98

4

18

8

259,260,261

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 73.3%

 7.8%

 1.6%

 5.1%

 0.1%

 6.9%

 5.3%

 18.0%

 77.8%

 100.0%

 6.9%

 1.5%

 5.2%

 0.1%

 5.6%

 2.9%

 13.8%

 100.0%

 77.8%

 1.5%

 5.2%

 0.1%

 5.6%

 3.0%

 13.8%

 6.9%

 5.7%

 9.0%

 2.9%

 6.4%

 9.4%

 11.2%

 4.7%

 5.5%

 8.7%

 2.8%

 6.7%

 9.1%

 11.6%

 6.3%

 11.2%

 17.7%

 5.6%

 13.2%

 18.6%

 22.7%

 11.0%

 100.0%

 91.0%

 54.8%

 36.1%

 9.0%

 94.7%

 11.0%

 83.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 55.8%

 11.7%

 32.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 28




