Kansas Senate District 28

	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	70,633	100.0%	70,689	100.0%	50,215	100.0%	50,271	100.0%
White	51,761	73.3%	51,801	73.3%	39,091	77.8%	39,132	77.8%
Black	5,532	7.8%	5,533	7.8%	3,458	6.9%	3,458	6.9%
American Indian	1,134	1.6%	1,134	1.6%	737	1.5%	737	1.5%
Asian	3,582	5.1%	3,583	5.1%	2,600	5.2%	2,601	5.2%
Hawaiian	63	0.1%	63	0.1%	50	0.1%	50	0.1%
Other Races	4,852	6.9%	4,855	6.9%	2,798	5.6%	2,801	5.6%
Two or More Races	3,709	5.3%	3,720	5.3%	1,481	2.9%	1,492	3.0%
Hispanic (all races)	12,718	18.0%	12,722	18.0%	6,939	13.8%	6,943	13.8%

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	70,075	94.7%			
Persons living alone	7,722	11.0%			
Persons living in families	58,654	83.7%			
Householder or spouse under 18	13	0.0%			

Family households with persons under 18					
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	9,902	100.0%			
Married Couples	5,526	55.8%			
Female Householder, no spouse	3,215	32.5%			
Male Householder, no spouse	1,161	11.7%			

		(number	Age and Gen			
	Male		Female		Both	
Jnder 6 years of age	4,006	5.7%	3,914	5.5%	7,920	11.2%
6 to 17 years of age	6,350	9.0%	6,148	8.7%	12,498	17.7%
18 to 21 years of age	2,023	2.9%	1,944	2.8%	3,967	5.6%
22 to 29 years of age	4,554	6.4%	4,736	6.7%	9,290	13.2%
30 to 44 years of age	6,667	9.4%	6,446	9.1%	13,113	18.6%
15 to 64 years of age	7,899	11.2%	8,167	11.6%	16,066	22.7%
65 years of age and older	3,338	4.7%	4,441	6.3%	7,779	11.0%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	29,836	100.0%				
Occupied	27,140	91.0%				
Owner occupied	16,365	54.8%				
Renter occupied	10,775	36.1%				
Vacant	2,696	9.0%				

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	558
Persons in nursing homes	141

Other Information

House Districts: 81,82,83,86,88,96,97,98

Congressional Districts:4Judicial Districts:18SBOE Districts:8

USDs: 259,260,261

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1